RESOLUTION NO. 2003-92

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH T.Y. LIN, INTERNATIONAL FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE BOND ROAD WIDENING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove requires professional services, including preparation of environmental documents, right of way acquisition and construction bid documents, for the Bond Road Widening Project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has placed a Request for Proposal for the professional services required for the Bond Road Widening Project; and

WHEREAS, T.Y. Lin, International has been determined to be the most qualified firm.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract with T.Y. Lin, International for the professional services required for the Bond Road Widening Project in an amount not to exceed \$1,232,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 21st day of May 2003.

han

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, LearyNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneABSENT:None